
DIVISION OF ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS
Effective October 9, 2023

Deputy Administrator
Richard Rydecki
(608) 264-6109

richard.rydecki1@wisconsin.gov

Administrator
Jana Steinmetz
(608) 267-9634

jana.steinmetz@wisconsin.gov

Bureau of State Risk Management
Jason Gates, Director

(608) 266-2421
jason.gates@wisconsin.gov

State Bureau of Procurement
Cheryl Edgington, Director

(608) 266-1060
cheryl.edgington@wisconsin.gov

Bureau of Financial Management
Colleen Holtan, Director

(608) 266-1359
colleen.holtan@wisconsin.gov

Continuity of Government Program
Matt Crampton, Director

(608) 266-0798
matthewt.crampton@wisconsin.gov

MISSION

Enterprise Policies. Administer enterprise policies that provide for transparency, accountability and the efficient use of state resources in the areas of procurement, risk 
management, and continuity of government.

Shared Agency Services. Provide administrative support and services for DOA and other state agencies in the areas of financial management, procurement, risk 
management, continuity of operations and the State Prosecutors Program.

Diverse Businesses. Facilitate opportunities for minority, women and service disabled veteran-owned businesses to sell goods and services to state agencies.

Community Service. Promote service and volunteerism in Wisconsin communities through local AmeriCorps programs.

Wisconsin Women's Council
Jen Cole

(608) 266-2219
jenifer.cole1@wisconsin.gov

Supplier Diversity Program
Alex Ysquierdo, Director

608-267-7806
alex.ysquierdo@wisconsin.gov

VW Mitigation Program
Erin Smith

(608)267-3293
erin.smith@wisconsin.gov

vwsettlement@wisconsin.gov

Wisconsin Rescue Fund Team
Bill Hanrahan

(608) 261-7074
bill.hanrahan@wisconsin.gov

State Prosecutors Office
Amanda Mott
(608) 267-2700

amanda.mott@wisconsin.gov

Serve Wisconsin
Jeanne Duffy, Director

(608) 261-6716
jeanne.duffy@wisconsin.gov
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